Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Shannon Adams** ("Teacher"). **Shannon Adams** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 30, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **214** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$87,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this	lo day of	November	, 20 <u>_23</u> .
Teacher	9	School Co	orporation by:

Superintendent

Superintendent

Attested:

Mathe Stype Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Shannon Adams

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 202

Doto

Board of School Trustees:

Administrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Jeffrey Bell** ("Teacher"). **Jeffrey Bell** is a teacher as defined in Ind, Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$123,100.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of _	November , 20 <u>23</u> .
Teacher Abb Roll	School Corporation by: Organ Deckard President
Attested: Bowler Superintendent	Mathe Stage

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Jeffrey Bell

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

20 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Board of School Trustees:

m 1171

Aluth Stogn

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Ryan Cox** ("Teacher"). **Ryan Cox** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Mathe I togs

Agreed this _ 16 day of _	November, 2023
Teacher C.S.	School Corporation by: Our Out and President
Attested:	

Superintendent

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Ryan Cox

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Brian Dugger** ("Teacher"). **Brian Dugger** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **214** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,200.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 10 day of Nov	ember , 20 <u>23</u>
Teacher	School Corporation by: Ousur Dukool President
Attested: Superintendent	Muthe Staffe Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Brian Dugger

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

7.5 days

Paid Personal:

3.5 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Huthu Stops

 $\mathcal{U} = \mathcal{V}_t$

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Adrianne Rae Floyd** ("Teacher"). **Adrianne Rae Floyd** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$95,800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of	November, 20 <u>23.</u>
Teacher Meyll	School Corporation by: Orque Deckard President
Attested: 23 Superintendent	Muthu 1 togy Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Adrianne Rae Floyd

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

7.5 days

Paid Personal:

3.5 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Brandy Hammans** ("Teacher"). **Brandy Hammans** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$80,100.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day o	of November, 2023.
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Brandy Hamman	Dague Sickard President
Attested:	A 1 D
Superintendent Superintendent	Secretary (Egg

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Brandy Hammans

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Board of School Trustees:

Degue Seckard

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Fred Kutruff** ("Teacher"). **Fred Kutruff** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **229** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$108,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of _	November , 2023.
Teacher Treat Lutt	School Corporation by: Organia Deckard President
Attested: Superintendent	<u>Allathe Itogg</u> Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Fred Kutruff

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation: 0 days Paid Sick: 9 days Paid Personal: 4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Board of School Trustees:

Math Illa

Allether Steggs

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Julie Lawson** ("Teacher"). **Julie Lawson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 17, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **219** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$97,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed thisd	day of November	, 20 <u></u> 23
--------------	------------------------	-----------------

Teacher

School Corporation by:

heres

Attested:

Superintendent

Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Julie Lawson

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 14, 2023

Date

Board of School Trustees:

Administrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Stephanie Manley** ("Teacher"). **Stephanie Manley** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Secretary

Agreed this \(\frac{16}{2} \) day o		, 20 <u>23</u>
Teacher	School C	orporation by:
Daphanin 81	Mouley Day President	orporation by:
Attested:		4
2 Bowlen		ather Stigs

Superintendent

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Stephanie Manley

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation: 0 days Paid Sick: 9 days Paid Personal: 4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600
- 9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Melody Meyer** ("Teacher"). **Melody Meyer** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$98,350.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of	November, 2023.
Teacher Melody Meyer	School Corporation by: Organic Verkard Fresident
Attested: Bowler Superintendent	Muth Sty

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Melody Meyer

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Administrator

Jacque Sechard

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Adam Peterson** ("Teacher"). **Adam Peterson** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **214** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$90,300.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Muther Steps

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Teacher Telemen	School Corporation by: President
Attested:	

16 day of November, 2023

Superintendent

Agreed this

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Adam Peterson

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 14, 2023

Date

Administrator

Board of School Trustees:

Mays Hays

Allethus tops

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Paul Spahr** ("Teacher"). **Paul Spahr** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$83,500.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 16 day of November	, 20 <u>23</u> ,
--------------------------------	------------------

Teacher

Attested:

Superintendent

School Corporation by:

Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Paul Spahr

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Board of School Trustees:

Administrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Robert K Staggs** ("Teacher"). **Robert K Staggs** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **225** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$100,750.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this \ \ \ \ \ \ day of \ \ \ \	Jovember , 20 <u>23</u> .
Teacher MULS	School Corporation by: Or gree Sech on Service of President
Attested: Bowler Superintendent	Multu Stagy

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Kip Staggs

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Administrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Jennifer Teare** ("Teacher"). **Jennifer Teare** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning July 1, 2023, and ending on June 30, 2025. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$85,800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this l \(\bar{\rho} \) day of _	November, 2023.
Teacher Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested: Superintendent	Muthe Stapp Secretary

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Jennifer Teare

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Board of School Trustees:

Alministrator

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Jill Vlcan** ("Teacher"). **Jill Vlcan** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **209** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$99,000.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of _	November, 20_23
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Sy Vilcon	_ Jacque Sicharl_
Attested:	
Bowler Superintendent	

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Jill Vlcan

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,00 at a cost of \$1,00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of Martinsville ("Corporation") and **Ryan Wagner** ("Teacher"). **Ryan Wagner** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2023**, and ending on **June 30, 2025**. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **214** days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$94,200.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be canceled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this day of	November	, 20 <u>_23</u> .
Teacher Way	School Co	erporation by: Lickard
Attested: Bowlen	Mua	thustop
Superintendent	Secretary	0 "

ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT OF: Ryan Wagner

This Board of School Trustees should provide leave days, retirement severance, sick leave bank, early retirement benefits, mileage, and Section 125 benefits for all certified administrators, the same as those specified in the Contractual Agreement with the Board and the Martinsville Classroom Teachers Association.

Additionally or in place of:

1. Paid Vacation:

0 days

Paid Sick:

9 days

Paid Personal:

4 days

- 2. Life Insurance/Double Indemnity in the amount of \$75,000 at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 3. Medical insurance as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 4. Dental Insurance: Full coverage up to a family policy of dental insurance at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 5. Disability Insurance: Coverage as provided to the teachers at a cost of \$1.00 per year to the administrator.
- 6. 401(A) as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 7. VEBA as provided to teachers in the master teacher contract.
- 8. Cell Phone \$600

9. Other benefits afforded to teachers in the master teacher contract.

November 16, 2023

Date

Board of School Trustees:

Allathe I tom